
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
4th Saturday SASS Shoot June 22 

 
Match Final Overall  

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  
 

Stage 2  
 

Stage 3  
 

Stage 4  
 

Stage 5  
 

Stage 6  
 

Final  
Final 

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  

 
Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 21.56 22.46 24.30 21.29 20.48 20.72 130.81 

 
2 

 
Badger S 1 25.81 19.68 26.26 23.07 20.19 21.52 136.53 

 
3 

 
Short Barrels ES 1 23.60 25.25 24.91 27.68 24.43 28.30 154.17 

 
4 

 
Cool Hand Cos S 2 29.04 28.67 22.30 23.11 33.04 24.25 160.41 

 
5 

 
Onray FC 1 28.38 22.51 27.02 32.21 29.00 23.94 163.06 

 
6 

 
El Pueblo SL 1 36.11 24.74 24.59 35.09 32.72 24.43 177.68 

 
7 

 
Pinewood Kid WRA 2 43.11 21.45 19.00 32.77 41.43 22.44 180.20 

 
8 

 
Shifty Swifty S 3 30.21 34.66 33.61 25.53 28.77 28.44 181.22 

 
9 

 
Sheriff Lemming SL 2 31.11 31.94 24.11 33.35 32.87 31.60 184.98 

 
10 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired S 4 32.71 27.61 27.51 30.75 36.70 37.55 192.83 

 
11 

 
Havoc SL 3 32.85 39.36 28.38 30.05 32.26 34.98 197.88 

 
12 

 
Slippery Rock Bass WRA 3 34.70 27.41 37.43 34.17 36.56 33.82 204.09 

 
13 

 
Bluestem Baldy S 5 31.06 32.16 41.66 32.72 37.84 35.27 210.71 

 
14 

 
Bijou Blade FCD 1 35.49 35.77 35.09 37.39 32.07 36.40 212.21 

 
15 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 30.75 28.27 42.43 35.12 35.70 42.21 214.48 

 
16 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 1 46.34 30.65 30.58 34.94 36.75 35.80 215.06 

 
17 

 
Sonora Blaze BWL 1 36.70 30.12 45.91 41.38 40.55 34.23 228.89 

 
18 

 
Hawkeye Sam CC 1 32.32 33.49 61.81 36.16 33.79 32.59 230.16 

 
19 

 
Blazen Vaquero CC 2 29.95 51.09 40.71 34.51 34.88 40.39 231.53 

 
20 

 
Jinglebob Gerri LD 1 39.70 37.44 38.91 40.36 37.23 39.51 233.15 

 
21 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SL 4 67.00 27.51 29.29 31.94 30.59 50.66 236.99 

 
22 

 
Deputy Cuny ES 2 51.83 29.01 32.32 45.14 43.59 35.51 237.40 

 
23 

 
Ric-A-D-Split FC 2 37.92 46.99 34.38 41.39 42.86 40.32 243.86 

 
24 

 
Burgandy Ballou LFC 1 37.72 38.04 41.03 45.93 47.61 47.40 257.73 

 
25 

 
Miss BJ LG 1 41.94 41.87 39.36 42.22 47.18 47.85 260.42 

 
26 

 
Twisted Angel LWRA 2 42.80 39.62 41.30 56.67 37.63 43.80 261.82 

 
27 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 49 2 40.86 49.95 34.07 40.45 45.30 52.54 263.17 

 
28 

 
Buckeye Al ES 3 36.20 60.99 34.97 42.98 42.29 46.45 263.88 

 
29 

 
Tolinka LFD 1 43.84 40.11 42.22 46.77 47.86 51.61 272.41 

 
30 

 
Avery Wade COW 1 48.91 43.37 43.80 42.28 55.55 41.75 275.66 

 
31 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick COW 2 46.39 61.40 42.83 73.22 52.36 44.43 320.63 

 
32 

 
Mountaineer Rose COWG 1 48.77 62.33 40.33 55.92 53.28 61.91 322.54 

 
33 

 
Hoof Butcher 49 3 53.14 46.08 83.18 45.04 52.35 51.39 331.18 

 
34 

 
Wild Bill Whedbee SL 5 56.24 48.26 60.08 67.25 57.12 51.90 340.85 

 
35 

 
Diamond Curly FCD 2 52.11 69.45 62.18 56.08 47.47 63.88 351.17 

 
36 

 
Grey Dog 49 4 47.28 37.36 36.38 37.30 115.52 94.25 368.09 

 
37 

 
Riverboat Annie LS 1 56.05 62.12 51.41 62.17 73.46 62.96 368.17 

 
38 

 
Doorgunner SL 6 57.03 98.99 76.17 48.56 43.21 55.37 379.33 

 
39 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 5 49.69 50.80 56.36 47.29 74.81 108.98 387.93 

 
40 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 3 51.47 55.18 79.03 79.59 52.98 73.65 391.90 

 
41 

 
Itchy Johnson SL 7 80.87 61.15 58.43 78.21 62.72 74.34 415.72 

 
42 

 
Rustler Ron 49 6 75.36 64.46 62.89 57.40 105.52 52.79 418.42 

 
43 

 
Amarillo Slim F 1 62.91 88.99 79.36 88.31 65.61 77.52 462.70 

 
44 

 
Ogallala Lew BW 1 89.61 48.64 67.13 60.21 92.30 118.77 476.66 

 
45 

 
Long Gamity Jane L49 1 106.95 75.46 55.23 98.82 79.13 73.99 489.58 

 
46 

 
Pawnee Drifter 49 7 164.98 98.99 38.61 32.27 115.52 128.77 579.14 

 
47 

 
Penosa Perpetrator COW 3 154.98 98.99 93.18 108.82 74.82 59.40 590.19 

 

Individual Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 21.56 

2 
Badger 19.68 

3 
Pinewood Kid 19.00 

4 
Knight Creek Ranger 21.29 

5 
Badger 20.19 

6 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.72 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 44 19 40 38 40 51 

Penalties: 1 1 3 0 1 1 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Average Stage Time: 45.20 43.53 39.19 42.21 44.59 44.16 
 

Final Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time  

  

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Short Barrels 3 23.60 25.25 24.91 27.68 24.43 28.30 154.17 

 
2 

 
Deputy Cuny 22 51.83 29.01 32.32 45.14 43.59 35.51 237.40 

 
3 

 
Buckeye Al 28 36.20 60.99 34.97 42.98 42.29 46.45 263.88 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Riverboat Annie 37 56.05 62.12 51.41 62.17 73.46 62.96 368.17 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Badger 2 25.81 19.68 26.26 23.07 20.19 21.52 136.53 

 
2 

 
Cool Hand Cos 4 29.04 28.67 22.30 23.11 33.04 24.25 160.41 

 
3 

 
Shifty Swifty 8 30.21 34.66 33.61 25.53 28.77 28.44 181.22 

 
4 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired 10 32.71 27.61 27.51 30.75 36.70 37.55 192.83 

 
5 

 
Bluestem Baldy 13 31.06 32.16 41.66 32.72 37.84 35.27 210.71 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
El Pueblo 6 36.11 24.74 24.59 35.09 32.72 24.43 177.68 

 
2 

 
Sheriff Lemming 9 31.11 31.94 24.11 33.35 32.87 31.60 184.98 

 
3 

 
Havoc 11 32.85 39.36 28.38 30.05 32.26 34.98 197.88 

 
4 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 21 67.00 27.51 29.29 31.94 30.59 50.66 236.99 

 
5 

 
Wild Bill Whedbee 34 56.24 48.26 60.08 67.25 57.12 51.90 340.85 

 
6 

 
Doorgunner 38 57.03 98.99 76.17 48.56 43.21 55.37 379.33 

 
7 

 
Itchy Johnson 41 80.87 61.15 58.43 78.21 62.72 74.34 415.72 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Sonora Blaze 17 36.70 30.12 45.91 41.38 40.55 34.23 228.89 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Ogallala Lew 44 89.61 48.64 67.13 60.21 92.30 118.77 476.66 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Burgandy Ballou 24 37.72 38.04 41.03 45.93 47.61 47.40 257.73 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 5 28.38 22.51 27.02 32.21 29.00 23.94 163.06 

 
2 

 
Ric-A-D-Split 23 37.92 46.99 34.38 41.39 42.86 40.32 243.86 

 
3 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 40 51.47 55.18 79.03 79.59 52.98 73.65 391.90 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Tolinka 29 43.84 40.11 42.22 46.77 47.86 51.61 272.41 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Bijou Blade 14 35.49 35.77 35.09 37.39 32.07 36.40 212.21 

 
2 

 
Diamond Curly 35 52.11 69.45 62.18 56.08 47.47 63.88 351.17 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

 
1 

 
Amarillo Slim 43 62.91 88.99 79.36 88.31 65.61 77.52 462.70 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Hawkeye Sam 18 32.32 33.49 61.81 36.16 33.79 32.59 230.16 

 
2 

 
Blazen Vaquero 19 29.95 51.09 40.71 34.51 34.88 40.39 231.53 

Category: 
 
Ladies Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Miss BJ 25 41.94 41.87 39.36 42.22 47.18 47.85 260.42 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Jinglebob Gerri 20 39.70 37.44 38.91 40.36 37.23 39.51 233.15 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Long Gamity Jane 45 106.95 75.46 55.23 98.82 79.13 73.99 489.58 

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            

            



 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kid Bucklin 16 46.34 30.65 30.58 34.94 36.75 35.80 215.06 

 
2 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 27 40.86 49.95 34.07 40.45 45.30 52.54 263.17 

 
3 

 
Hoof Butcher 33 53.14 46.08 83.18 45.04 52.35 51.39 331.18 

 
4 

 
Grey Dog 36 47.28 37.36 36.38 37.30 115.52 94.25 368.09 

 
5 

 
Sundance Skeeter 39 49.69 50.80 56.36 47.29 74.81 108.98 387.93 

 
6 

 
Rustler Ron 42 75.36 64.46 62.89 57.40 105.52 52.79 418.42 

 
7 

 
Pawnee Drifter 46 164.98 98.99 38.61 32.27 115.52 128.77 579.14 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 1 21.56 22.46 24.30 21.29 20.48 20.72 130.81 

 
2 

 
Pinewood Kid 7 43.11 21.45 19.00 32.77 41.43 22.44 180.20 

 
3 

 
Slippery Rock Bass 12 34.70 27.41 37.43 34.17 36.56 33.82 204.09 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 30 48.91 43.37 43.80 42.28 55.55 41.75 275.66 

 
2 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick 31 46.39 61.40 42.83 73.22 52.36 44.43 320.63 

 
3 

 
Penosa Perpetrator 47 154.98 98.99 93.18 108.82 74.82 59.40 590.19 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Mountaineer Rose 32 48.77 62.33 40.33 55.92 53.28 61.91 322.54 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Turquoise Queen 15 30.75 28.27 42.43 35.12 35.70 42.21 214.48 

 
2 

 
Twisted Angel 26 42.80 39.62 41.30 56.67 37.63 43.80 261.82 

 

Clean Match 

Avery Wade 

Badger 

Buckeye Al 

Havoc 

Jinglebob Gerri 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Shifty Swifty 

Short Barrels 

 

Congratulations! This was quite a thinning of the herd... but there are still plenty of buffalo remaining! 

 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 


